
 

 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 

 z

AUGUST 2, 2017 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 317020 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

HVAC EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, AUGUST 15, 2017, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby made a part of 
the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
1. Table of Contents 

Delete the following: 
 “DIVISION 03 - CONCRETE 

This (these) Section(s) to be added by Addendum” 
 
In the DRAWINGS section, after “H200 – HVAC Schedules, ...”, insert the following: 

“C100 – Exterior Concrete Knee Wall Plan, Notes and Pictures” 
 
2. Section 01 00 00 

Page 8 - Item 1.25.L.:  
Change: “Contractor is not responsible for providing ...”, to: “Contractor is responsible for providing ...”. 

 
3. Sheet T100 

Modify current Sheet T100 as follows: in the Sheet Index in the lower center, after: 
“H200     HVAC SCHEDULES, DETAILS AND PICTURES”, add the following: 

“C100     EXTERIOR CONCRETE KNEE WALL PLAN, NOTES AND PICTURES” 
 
4. Sheet C100 

Add new Sheet C100, issued with this Addendum.  Plot Sheet on 24” x 36” (ARCH D) paper for correct scale or 
size. 

 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Scott Carlson at 608/266-
4179,carlson.scott@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
  Scott Carlson 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

Sheet C100 
H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\317020 - CFS HVAC Construction\03 - Addendum\317020-Addm1.docx 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 317020 - 1 - rev. 06/17 



Dane County Department of Public Works,
Highway and Tranportation

Public Works Engineering Division
1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

Madison, WI 53713

DANE COUNTY
 CONSOLIDATED FOOD

 SERVICE (CFS)
REQUEST FOR BID NO. 317020

HVAC EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

1000 EAST VERONA AVE
VERONA, WI

Notes:

C100

EXTERIOR CONCRETE KNEE

WALL PLAN, NOTES AND

PICTURES


	317020-Addm1
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS
	RFB NO. 317020 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	hvac eQUIPMENT rEPLACEMENT
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:
	“Division 03 - Concrete

	C100

